

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14864/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in WP No.3299/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CHIEF OFFICER BHUSAWAL MUNL.COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUSAWAL MUNL.PENSIONERS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed subject to petitioner's releasing
to the members of the respondent-association, 25% of
the subject arrears within four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master